Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services REC Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			RECORDATION FORM PATENTS (U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
Ale	xandri	a, VA 22313-1450			Attorney Docket No. 11663	<u>18</u>			
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
1.]]]	Name of conveying parties: Pascal BANRY Denis GILLE Pierre COTTET Philippe GILOTTE Additional name(s) of convey	ying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No	COM 19, A	nd address of receiving party: PAGNE PLASTIC OMN. VENUE JULES CARTER LYON, FRANCE				
3.	A . 1	Nature of conveyance:		B. Additio	nai namc(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No				
	\boxtimes	Assignment	☐ Merger						
		Security Agreement	Change of Name						
	\Box	Other							
	B . 1	Execution Date: <u>All) Octo'</u>	ber 10, 2003						
4.	Α.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
	В.	Patent Application No.(s) 10	0/621,612	Ç. Patent ?	Vo.(s)(2).0V				
	Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No								
5.		and address of party to who		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Nam	ne: William P. Berridge			parge Deposit Account No. 15-0 (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of S				
Address: Oliff & Berridge, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787					verpayment or charge any underpayme ant number 15-0461.	ent to			
					. <u> </u>				
9.	To the or	ement and signature. e best of my knowledge and riginal document am P. Berridge Registration has J. Pardini Registration No.	ach No. 30,024		rect and any attached copy is a true	copy of			

PATENT REEL: 014263 FRAME: 0490

RECORDED: 01/15/2004

			ASSIGNMENT	Γ			
		(1)	Pescal BANRY	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Denis GILLE		<u></u>		
(2-0)	Nume(s) of Inventor(s).	(3)		(7)			
	vi (a-ento-to).	(4)	Philippe GILOTTE		'		
		- · · -	n consideration of the sum of one d	oller (\$1.00) and other good and valu	able consideration paid		
		to each over to	of the undersigned, each undersign	ed agrees to assign, and hereby does	assign, transfer and set		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	COMPAGNIE PLASTIC OMNIU		<u> </u>		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	19, avenue Jules Carteret, 69007 LYON, France				
		the enti- invention division	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and logal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)					
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		<u> </u>				
	Application Number	-	(Attorney Dooket No. 116638				
			for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even data herewith or				
(12)	Incest Date of Signing of						
	Application						
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	_ 			
	filed applications	filed	July 18, 2003				
application any application of the Assistants of the Assistants full right and agrillentific	tions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree differing or continuation or d ignes in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un- 5) Hach undersigned autho of the United States resultin at to convey the entre interes ees that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned heret cation that may be necessary tion of this decument.	gnee may one to execu- in obtaining to execu- onal Conve- ited States orizes and a green sair green from sair	item hecessary. Ite all papers necessary in connection recoil, or any patent or reissue applie g evidence and going forward with the all papers and documents and petention for Protection of Industrial Formall affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the the application(s) to the said Assigner and that he has not executation and his heirs, successors, assigned from of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLOSE in order to comply with the rules and other the comply with the rules.	rform any act which may be necessar Property or similar agreements. he necessary to obtain, maintain or cou J.S. Patent and Trademark Office to it head, and will not execute, any agreement and legal representatives. If the power to insert on this assignments as of the United States Patent and Trades	e declared concerning n, and to cooperate with ry in connection with infirm by reissue or issue any and all Letters and covenants that he has onts in conflict herewith, ent any further		
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by the	eundersigned on the date(s) oppo 	exite the undersigned name(s).			
Date	-cotober, 10	، حکو	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date	0-1000 - 10		<u> S</u> Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date	<u> octobez, 10 2</u>	<u>}</u> _co3	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date	<u> Cutalas 10</u>	<u> 29m</u>	Inventor Signature		(\$EAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature	<u> </u>	(SEAL)		
Date							
Date				·			
Date			_		_		
neither,	This assignment should pro then it should be signed bet	eferably be ore at least	signed before: (a) a Notary Public t two witnesses who also sign here:	if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Const	al if outside the U.S.A.		
Dute			Witness				
			17/14 0 400				

PATENT **REEL: 014263 FRAME: 0491**